

# SUMMARY OF BID TABS

TIP No. **WBS No. 10.101331, 10.106011A, etc.**  
 Location Various Locations on Interstates in Mecklenburg & Cabarrus Counties, & Primary & Secondary Roads in Mecklenburg County and the  
 Type of Work "As Needed" Contract for Miscellaneous Asphalt Resurfacing, Milling, Widening, etc.  
 Contract No. MJ00031  
 County: Mecklenburg, Cabarrus & Union

Line Item	Item No	Sec No.	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	NCDOT Engineer's Estimate		J. T. Russell & Sons, Inc.		Bythe Brothers Asphalt Company, LLC		Lynches River Contracting, Inc.	
						Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	100.0	CY			\$41.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	50.0	CY			\$108.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$200.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	100.0	TON			\$122.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$350.00	\$ 35,000.00
4	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	200.0	TON			\$122.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$175.00	\$ 35,000.00
5	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100.0	TON			\$110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$125.00	\$ 12,500.00
6	1243000000-E	SP	SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION	1.0	SMI			\$5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
7	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	4.0	SMI			\$5,700.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
8	1264000000-E	SP	DITCHING	600.0	LF			\$14.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 30,000.00
9	1297000000-E	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1.5" DEPTH	15000.0	SY			\$7.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$9.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$9.00	\$ 135,000.00
10	1297000000-E	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" DEPTH	5000.0	SY			\$13.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$12.00	\$ 60,000.00
11	1308000000-E	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 0" TO 1.5"	2000.0	SY			\$13.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$17.00	\$ 34,000.00
12	1491000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C	2000.0	TON			\$113.00	\$ 226,000.00	\$140.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 250,000.00
13	1503000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C	1500.0	TON			\$117.00	\$ 175,500.00	\$140.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 187,500.00
14	1519000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	500.0	TON			\$116.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$160.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 75,000.00
15	1523000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C	8000.0	TON			\$112.00	\$ 896,000.00	\$168.00	\$ 1,344,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
16	1524000000-E	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C (LEVELING COURSE)	400.0	TON			\$112.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$170.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$175.00	\$ 70,000.00
17	1575000000-E	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	650.0	TON			\$910.00	\$ 591,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 455,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 585,000.00
18	1662000000-E	650	OPEN-GRADED ASPHALT FRICTION COURSE, TYPE FC-1 MODIFIED	300.0	TON			\$200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$180.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$275.00	\$ 82,500.00
19	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT	1500.0	TON			\$320.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$275.00	\$ 412,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 375,000.00
20	1891000000-E	SP	INCIDENTAL MILLING, 0 TO 500 SY PER LOCATION	300.0	SY			\$58.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 15,000.00
21	1891000000-E	SP	INCIDENTAL MILLING, > 500 SY PER LOCATION	800.0	SY			\$45.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$22.00	\$ 17,600.00
22	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	100.0	SY			\$295.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$900.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$120.00	\$ 12,000.00
23	2830000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	10.0	EA			\$1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$ 23,500.00
24	2845000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES	15.0	EA			\$1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$2,350.00	\$ 35,250.00
25	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	50.0	DAY			\$630.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$950.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
26	4600000000-N	SP	CLOSURE OF A SINGLE LANE (LEFT OR RIGHT) ON INTERSTATE	6.0	EA			\$2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
27	4600000000-N	SP	CLOSURE OF A SINGLE LANE (LEFT OR RIGHT) INCLUDING RAMPS/LOOPS ON INTERSTATE	4.0	EA			\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
28	4600000000-N	SP	CLOSURE OF MULTIPLE LANES (LEFT OR RIGHT) ON INTERSTATE	4.0	EA			\$3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
29	4600000000-N	SP	CLOSURE OF MULTIPLE LANES (LEFT OR RIGHT) INCLUDING RAMPS/LOOPS ON INTERSTATE	4.0	EA			\$3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
30	4600000000-N	SP	RAMP CLOSURE ON INTERSTATE	5.0	EA			\$2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
31	4600000000-N	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR TWO LANE TWO WAY FACILITY PRIMARY AND SECONDARY	10.0	EA			\$2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
32	4600000000-N	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR MULTI-LANE FACILITY PRIMARY OR SECONDARY	10.0	EA			\$2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00
33	4685000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	50000.0	LF			\$3.75	\$ 187,500.00	\$4.30	\$ 215,000.00	\$2.70	\$ 135,000.00
34	4688000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)	8000.0	LF			\$5.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$5.50	\$ 44,000.00	\$3.75	\$ 30,000.00
35	4695000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	200.0	LF			\$27.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$12.25	\$ 2,450.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00
36	4700000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)	500.0	LF			\$40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$12.25	\$ 6,125.00	\$30.00	\$ 15,000.00
37	4725000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	20.0	EA			\$600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$370.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$450.00	\$ 9,000.00
38	4770000000-E	1205	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, TYPE ** (4")	500.0	LF			\$45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$35.00	\$ 17,500.00
39	4775000000-E	1205	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, TYPE ** (6")	500.0	LF			\$65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 25,000.00
40	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	30000.0	LF			\$2.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$2.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$1.50	\$ 45,000.00
41	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	250.0	LF			\$12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$7.40	\$ 1,850.00	\$9.00	\$ 2,250.00
42	4891000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	400.0	LF			\$75.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$18.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$55.00	\$ 22,000.00
43	4892000000-N	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (90 MILS)	20.0	EA			\$240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$370.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$175.00	\$ 3,500.00
44	4900000000-N	1251	PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	400.0	EA			\$175.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$37.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$130.00	\$ 52,000.00
45	4960000000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS	200.0	EA			\$475.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$480.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 70,000.00
46	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500.0	LF			\$14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$9.00	\$ 4,500.00
47	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	100.0	LF			\$29.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00
48	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	1.0	LB			\$40.00	\$ 40.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00

**BID TOTALS**

\$2,487,550.00

\$	3,688,840.00	\$	4,191,075.00	\$	4,228,700.00
----	--------------	----	--------------	----	--------------